

STREET MAPLE -8' BLDG. SETBACK 49.5' 6' UTILITY EASEMENT

143 Maple St., Logan, Ohio 43138 DEVELOPER: Same SURVEYOR: Seymour & Associates - 830 Hunter St., Logan, Ohio 43138 STATEMENTS: Situated in the State of Ohio, County of B30 Wei Hocking, City of Logan, Township of Falls, Section 12, T14N, R17W, and being Lot 1104 as recorded in Official Record 99, Page 658 of The Logan Pottery Company Addition to the City of Logan, as recorded in Village Plat Book 2, Page 177, Hocking County Recorder's Office. The undersigned, Terry Trimmer and Debra Trimmer, do hereby certify that the attached plat correctly represents "Lot 1004 of The Logan Pottery Company Addition to the City of Logan", and does hereby accept this plat of same and dedicate to public use all roads and public areas shown hereon and not heretofore dedicated. The undersigned further agree that any use or improvements made on the land shall be in conformity with all existing valid zoning, GEORGE platting, health or other lawful regulations of the State of Ohio and County of Hocking for the benefit of themselves and all other subsequent owners or assignees taking title from, under or through the undersigned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Terry Trimmer and Debra Trimmer hereunto set their hand this day of Jarry. rimmer muner LARRY TrimmER TERRY L. IRIMMER rinted Name Jelga & Frimmer ? Ken remme Debra L TRimmer Kin Trimmer Printed Name Before me, GEORGE F. SEYMOUR a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally came Terry Trimmer and Debra Trimmer, who acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and offixed my seal this 25 day of MARCH, 2005. 2 Lenger, Segmer HOCKING Notary Public County My Commission Expires: NOV. 21-08 APPROVALS Mathematically approved this 77# day of Hocking County Engineer's Office CERTIFICATE OF PLANNING COMMISSION We, the Planning Commission of the City of Logan, Ohio, hereby certify that at a meeting of the Commission held on the <u>BTH</u>day of <u>APRIL</u>, 2005, a resolution was duly passed approving this plat. PLANNING COMMISSION, CITY OF LOGAN, OHIO Michon Walk Chairman, Logan City Planning Commission REGIONAL PLANNING OFFICE APPROVAL 2 This plat approved by the Hocking County Regional Planning Office this <u>7TH</u> day of <u>April</u> 2005. Duli Q. Wh AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE Transferred on tax duplicate this 24 day of Remets R. Wilson APRIL Hocking County Auditor Filed for record this 26th day of APRIL

, 2005 at

SHEET

2005 in Plat

DH

Sandrak Leach Lunt

Hocking County Recorder

OWNER'S STATEMENT

598 East Hunter St., Logan, Ohio 43138 and

OWNER: Terry & Debra Trimmer,

PLAT

Recorded this albert day of APRIL Cabinet ______ at Page 124 . 200500002004 Filed for Record in HOCKING COUNTY, OHIO SANDRA K LEACH-HUNT 04-26-2005 At 09:23 am. 43.20 2 Pase 124 - 124